VILLAGE OF SUGAR GROVE
BOARD REPORT

TO: VILLAGE PRESIDENT & BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: PATRICK ROLLINS, CHIEF OF POLICE

SUBJECT: RESOLUTION: PURCHASE OF BODY WORN CAMERAS,
PROFESSIONAL REDACTING SOFTWARE, AND EQUIPMENT.

AGENDA: NOVEMBER 15, 2022 REGULAR BOARD MEETING
DATE: NOVEMBER 4, 2022

ISSUE

Should the Village Board approve the purchase of Body Worn Cameras, Professional
Redaction Software and peripheral equipment with Axon Enterprises, Inc.

DISCUSSION

The Sugar Grove Police Department has been researching body worn camera
equipment and redaction software in preparation to fulfill an unfunded State mandate,
passed under the Safe-T-Act. Municipal police departments of our size, must outfit
each officer with a body worn cameras by January 1, 2025 per the new law, 50 ILCS
706- Law Enforcement Officer-Worn Body Camera Act.

Staff is fully supportive of implementing a body worn camera program. There are many
benefits in moving forward with a body worn camera program in advance of the time-
frame established by the State. Communities expect their departments to be
transparent and have the ability to keep current with best practices. Many agencies
have already implemented body worn camera programs

As a reminder in April, 2022, the Village of Sugar Grove received a grant from the Small
Rural Tribal Body Worn Camera Program in the amount of $22,000. The Village needs
to match the grant with their own funds of $22,000. Funds need to be expended from
January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2024. This is a 50/50 grant program totaling
$44,000.

Based on the research received and reviewed, Sugar Grove Police Department’s desire
is to utilize the same vendor for both the in-car camera system and body worn cameras.
The advantage in doing this, has tremendous value for presenting a case from high
profile, to as simple of a traffic enforcement encounter being all synched together, side
by side.



The Sugar Grove Police Department began moving in-car cameras to the Axon Fleet
system with the purchase of the four cars last budget year and with three additional cars
budgeted this year. Seven of our squad cars will have the Axon Fleet in-car camera
system in place. The cost for the cloud storage of the unlimited videos captured on the
in-car cameras through Axon is free. As our remaining squad cars are being changed
out each budget year, the intent is to convert the old in-car camera system over to the
new platform, Axon Fleet.

Officers have tested the Axon Body Worn Cameras along with the integration of the
Axon in-car camera system and have seen tremendous advantage of the two products
in-concert on the same platform synced together. In addition, all body worn camera
videos are stored in their secured cloud-based software system. Storage on the cloud
vs. us storing it locally has reduced hands on staff time as multiple requests from the
prosecutors and the court system are expedited with sharing of the videos via a secured
link. (Staff currently spends ten plus hours a week uploading and burning DVDs and
transporting them to the respective court facilities. Also at the same time, responding to
FOIAs and civil proceedings for the videos, etc.) Axon offers a professional redaction
software product that will save our staff time on blurring out faces and/or license plates
throughout the entire video, i.e., a 30 second video up to hours long. The professional
software version will save staff time over utilizing a basic redaction software.

North Aurora Police Department and Aurora Police Department currently have Axon
Body Worn Cameras. If a Sugar Grove officer is on the scene with another agency with
the same body worn camera system, the videos can be shared and linked to the home
agencies case.

Staff was able to leverage the pricing from North Aurora’s purchase from Axon, that
went through an RFP process with body worn camera vendors requested by North
Aurora. In addition, we received a total of three quotes, with one of them from Axon.

Vendor 1- Axon (5-year plan) $104,934.56

Vendor 2 (5-year plan) $79,708.00
Comes with a standalone computer workstation for redaction as it requires
voluminous time to manually redact the videos. Storage plan costs quoted would
need to be evaluated as they had a commented about a one-year retention
desire for most videos. Our desire is to store videos longer as the statute of
limitation on certain claims will be longer than a year. Plus, their storage costs
on the quote would need to be re-evaluated based on storing videos longer. In
addition, they are still working on a professional redaction software system as the
vendor mentioned that it should be available in the next six to nine months.
Sugar Grove would also need to purchase their in-car camera system to
integrate the two platforms and staff time to redact is of concern.

Vendor 3 (5-year plan) $99,093.00
Sugar Grove would also need to purchase their in-car camera system to
integrate the two platforms. Back-end user software evaluation was manageable



but not as efficient as Axon and would require more staff interaction/time for
court, FOIAs and attorney requests, etc.

Staff recommends that we purchase body worn cameras, peripheral equipment, and the
professional redaction software from Axon. The length of the agreement is for five
years. (December 2022 through December 2027)

COST

Sugar Grove Police Department budgeted in FY22-23, $39,043 for the body worn
camera system and an additional $12,900 for redaction software, totaling $51,943. As a
reminder, the Village received a grant of $22,000 for this initiative.

Year one of the agreement (FY22-23 budgeted) would be $51,943. Years two through

five would be $13,247.89 each respective year. The cloud storage costs for body worn
cameras are subject to change only if we need to increase the amount of cloud storage
over the years. Storage costs have come down considerable and the amount of adding
multiple terabytes is currently under $1,000.

The total five-year cost is quoted at $104,934.56

RECOMMENDATION

That the Village Board waive formal bidding and pass resolution 22-1115PD approving
the purchase of the body worn camera initiative with Axon Enterprises, Inc
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RESOLUTION NO. 2022-1115PD

VILLAGE OF SUGAR GROVE, KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT FOR THE
PURCHASE OF BODY WORN CAMERAS, PROFESSIONAL REDACTING
SOFTWARE AND EQUIPMENT (AXON ENTERPRISES, INC.)

WHEREAS, the Village of Sugar Grove Board of Trustees find that it is in the best interest of
the Village to purchase Body Worn Cameras and supporting equipment/software for the Sugar Grove
Police Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the
Village of Sugar Grove, Kane County, Illinois, as follows:

The Chief of Police and/or his designee are hereby authorized to execute a contract/agreement on behalf
of the Village with Axon Enterprise, Inc for the purchase of Tasers.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Sugar
Grove, Kane County, Illinois, at a regular meeting thereof held on the 15th day of November, 2022.

Jennifer Konen, President of the Board of Trustees of the
Village of Sugar Grove, Kane County, Illinois

ATTEST: Alison Murphy, Clerk, Village of Sugar Grove

Aye Nay Absent Abstain
Trustee Matthew Bonnie
Trustee Sean Herron Trustee
Heidi Lendi Trustee
Michael Schomas Trustee
Ryan Walter Trustee James
White
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SHIP TO

10 Municipal Dr

10 Municipal Dr

Sugar Grove, IL 60554-6920
USA

Quote Summary

Program Length

TOTAL COST
ESTIMATED TOTAL W/ TAX

Payment Summary

Date

Dec 2022
Dec 2023
Dec 2024
Dec 2025
Dec 2026
Total
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Axon Enterprise, Inc.

17800 N 85th St.

Scottsdale, Arizona 85255
United States

VAT: 86-0741227

Domestic: (800) 978-2737
International: +1.800.978.2737

BILL TO

Sugar Grove Police Dept - IL

10 Municipal Dr

Sugar Grove, IL 60554-6920

USA

Email: policechief@sugargroveil.gov

60 Months

$104,934.56
$104,934.56

Q-374897-44869.897MM

Issued: 11/04/2022

=

Quote Expiration: 11/30/2022

Estimated Contract Start Date: 01/01/2023

SALES REPRESENTATIVE
Matthew Moore

Phone: (480) 905-2068

Email: mmoore@axon.com
Fax: (480) 905-2068

Discount Summary

Average Savings Per Year

TOTAL SAVINGS

Subtotal
$51,943.04
$13,247.88
$13,247.88
$13,247.88
$13,247.88

$104,934.56

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Account Number: 472046
Payment Terms: N30
Delivery Method: Fedex - Ground

PRIMARY CONTACT

Pat Rollins

Phone: (630) 466-4526

Email: prollins@sugargroveil.gov
Fax: (630) 466-7996

$6,602.75

$33,013.74

Total
$51,943.04
$13,247.88
$13,247.88
$13,247.88
$13,247.88

$104,934.56

Q-374897-44869.897MM



Term

60m

60m

60m
60m

60m
60m

60m

60m

Qty

23
26
26

w

23
23
23

13
13

23

460

Pricing

All deliverables are detailed in Delivery Schedules section lower in proposal
Item Description
AB3 Camera Bundle
73202 AXON BODY 3 - NA10 - US - BLK - RAPIDLOCK
74020 MAGNET MOUNT, FLEXIBLE, AXON RAPIDLOCK
11534 USB-C to USB-A CABLE FOR AB3 OR FLEX 2
AB3 Multi Bay Dock Bundle
74210 AXON BODY 3 - 8 BAY DOCK
71019 NORTH AMER POWER CORD FOR AB3 8-BAY, AB2 1-BAY /

6-BAY DOCK

70033 WALL MOUNT BRACKET, ASSY, EVIDENCE.COM DOCK
Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle
80465 EXT WARRANTY, MULTI-BAY DOCK (TAP)
73689 MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 1ST REFRESH
73688 MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 2ND REFRESH
Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle
80464 EXT WARRANTY, CAMERA (TAP)
73309 AXON CAMERA REFRESH ONE
73310 AXON CAMERA REFRESH TWO
Basic License Bundle
73840 EVIDENCE.COM BASIC LICENSE
73683 10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE
Pro License Bundle
73746 PROFESSIONAL EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE
73683 10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE
Individual Items
73478 REDACTION ASSISTANT USER LICENSE
85144 AXON STARTER
73683 10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE
Total

Page 2

List Price

$699.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,495.00
$0.00
$43.90

$1,260.00
$1,610.00
$1,685.00

$700.20
$755.00
$790.00

$900.00
$0.00

$2,340.00
$0.00

$540.00
$2,750.00
$24.00

Quote List Price: $137,948.30

Quote Subtotal: $104,934.56
Net Price Subtotal Tax Total
$629.10 $14,469.30 $0.00 $14,469.30
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,345.50 $4,036.50 $0.00 $4,036.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$39.51 $118.53 $0.00 $118.53
$440.66 $1,321.98 $0.00 $1,321.98
$563.06 $1,689.18 $0.00 $1,689.18
$589.28 $1,767.84 $0.00 $1767.84
$471.54 $10,845.42 $0.00 $10,845.42
$508.45 $11,694.35 $0.00 $11,694.35
$532.02 $12,236.46 $0.00 $12,236.46
$810.00 $10,530.00 $0.00 $10,530.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,106.00 $12,636.00 $0.00 $12,636.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$486.00 $11,178.00 $0.00 $11,178.00
$2,475.00 $2,475.00 $0.00 $2,475.00
$21.60 $9,936.00 $0.00 $9,936.00
$104,934.56 $0.00 $104,934.56

Q-374897-44869.897MM



Delivery Schedule

Hardware

Bundle

AB3 Camera Bundle

AB3 Camera Bundle

AB3 Camera Bundle

AB3 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

AB3 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

AB3 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle
Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle

Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle
Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle

Software
Bundle

Basic License Bundle
Basic License Bundle
Pro License Bundle
Pro License Bundle
Ala Carte

A la Carte

Services
Bundle
Ala Carte

Warranties

Bundle

Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle
Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle
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Item

11534
73202
74020
70033
71019
74210
73689
73309
73688
73310

Iltem

73683
73840
73683
73746
73478
73683

Item
85144

Item
80465
80464

Description
USB-C to USB-A CABLE FOR AB3 OR FLEX 2
AXON BODY 3 - NA10 - US - BLK - RAPIDLOCK

MAGNET MOUNT, FLEXIBLE, AXON RAPIDLOCK
WALL MOUNT BRACKET, ASSY, EVIDENCE.COM DOCK
NORTH AMER POWER CORD FOR AB3 8-BAY, AB2 1-BAY / 6-BAY DOCK

AXON BODY 3 - 8 BAY DOCK
MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 18T REFRESH
AXON CAMERA REFRESH ONE
MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 2ND REFRESH
AXON CAMERA REFRESH TWO

Description

10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE
EVIDENCE.COM BASIC LICENSE

10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE
PROFESSIONAL EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE
REDACTION ASSISTANT USER LICENSE

10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE

Description
AXON STARTER

Description
EXT WARRANTY, MULTI-BAY DOCK (TAP)
EXT WARRANTY, CAMERA (TAP)

QTY
13
13
18
6
23

460

Qry

23

QTY  Estimated Delivery Date

26 12/01/2022
23 12/01/2022
26 12/01/2022
3 12/01/2022
3 12/01/2022
3 12/01/2022
3 06/01/2025
23 06/01/2025
3 12/01/2028
23 12/01/2028
Estimated Start Date  Estimated End Date
01/01/2023 1213112027
01/01/2023 12/31/2027
01/01/2023 12/31/2027
01/01/2023 12/31/2027
01/01/2023 12/31/2027
01/01/2023 12/31/2027
QTY
1
Estimated Start Date  Estimated End Date
01/01/2023 1213112027
01/01/2023 1213112027
Q-374897-44869.897TMM



Payment Details

Dec 2022

Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Year 1 11534 USB-C to USB-A CABLE FOR AB3 OR FLEX 2 26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 1 70033 WALL MOUNT BRACKET, ASSY, EVIDENCE.COM DOCK 3 $58.69 $0.00 $58.69
Year 1 71019 NORTH AMER POWER CORD FOR AB3 8-BAY, AB2 1-BAY / 6-BAY DOCK 3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 1 73202 AXON BODY 3 - NA10 - US - BLK - RAPIDLOCK 23 $7,162.34 $0.00 $7,162.34
Year 1 73309 AXON CAMERA REFRESH ONE 23 $5,788.75 $0.00 $5,788.75
Year 1 73310 AXON CAMERA REFRESH TWO 23 $6,057.10 $0.00 $6,057.10
Year 1 73478 REDACTION ASSISTANT USER LICENSE 23 $5,533.16 $0.00 $5,533.16
Year 1 73683 10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE 13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 1 73683 10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE 460 $4,918.36 $0.00 $4,918.36
Year 1 73683 10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE 18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 1 73688 MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 2ND REFRESH 3 $875.08 $0.00 $875.08
Year 1 73689 MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 1ST REFRESH 3 $836.14 $0.00 $836.14
Year 1 73746 PROFESSIONAL EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE 6 $6,254.88 $0.00 $6,254.88
Year 1 73840 EVIDENCE.COM BASIC LICENSE 13 $5,212.40 $0.00 $5,212.40
Year 1 74020 MAGNET MOUNT, FLEXIBLE, AXON RAPIDLOCK 26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 1 74210 AXON BODY 3 - 8 BAY DOCK 3 $1,998.10 $0.00 $1,998.10
Year 1 80464 EXT WARRANTY, CAMERA (TAP) 23 $5,368.54 $0.00 $5,368.54
Year 1 80465 EXT WARRANTY, MULTI-BAY DOCK (TAP) 3 $654.38 $0.00 $654.38
Year 1 85144 AXON STARTER 1 $1,225.12 $0.00 $1,225.12
Total $51,943.04 $0.00 $51,943.04
Dec 2023

Invoice Plan Item Description Qty Subtotal Tax Total
Year 2 11534 USB-C to USB-A CABLE FOR AB3 OR FLEX 2 26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 2 70033 WALL MOUNT BRACKET, ASSY, EVIDENCE.COM DOCK 3 $14.96 $0.00 $14.96
Year 2 71019 NORTH AMER POWER CORD FOR AB3 8-BAY, AB2 1-BAY / 6-BAY DOCK 3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 2 73202 AXON BODY 3 - NA10 - US - BLK - RAPIDLOCK 23 $1,826.74 $0.00 $1,826.74
Year 2 73309 AXON CAMERA REFRESH ONE 23 $1,476.40 $0.00 $1,476.40
Year 2 73310 AXON CAMERA REFRESH TWO 23 $1,544.84 $0.00 $1,544.84
Year 2 73478 REDACTION ASSISTANT USER LICENSE 23 $1,411.21 $0.00 $1,411.21
Year 2 73683 10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE 13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 2 73683 10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE 460 $1,254.41 $0.00 $1,254.41
Year 2 73683 10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE 18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 2 73688 MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 2ND REFRESH 3 $223.19 $0.00 $223.19
Year 2 73689 MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 1ST REFRESH 3 $213.26 $0.00 $213.26
Year 2 73746 PROFESSIONAL EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE 6 $1,595.28 $0.00 $1,595.28
Year 2 73840 EVIDENCE.COM BASIC LICENSE 13 $1,329.40 $0.00 $1,329.40
Year 2 74020 MAGNET MOUNT, FLEXIBLE, AXON RAPIDLOCK 26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year 2 74210 AXON BODY 3 - 8 BAY DOCK 3 $509.60 $0.00 $509.60
Year 2 80464 EXT WARRANTY, CAMERA (TAP) 23 $1,369.22 $0.00 $1,369.22
Year 2 80465 EXT WARRANTY, MULTI-BAY DOCK (TAP) 3 $166.90 $0.00 $166.90
Year 2 85144 AXON STARTER 1 $312.47 $0.00 $312.47

Page 4 Q-374897-44869.897MM



Dec 2023

Invoice Plan

Total

Dec 2024

Invoice Plan

Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Total

Dec 2025

Invoice Plan

Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
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Item

Item

11534
70033
71019
73202
73309
73310
73478
73683
73683
73683
73688
73689
73746
73840
74020
74210
80464
80465
85144

Item

11534
70033
71019
73202
73309
73310
73478
73683
73683
73683
73688
73689
73746
73840
74020
74210
80464
80465

Description

Description

USB-C to USB-A CABLE FOR AB3 OR FLEX 2

WALL MOUNT BRACKET, ASSY, EVIDENCE.COM DOCK
NORTH AMER POWER CORD FOR AB3 8-BAY, AB2 1-BAY / 6-BAY DOCK
AXON BODY 3 - NA10 - US - BLK - RAPIDLOCK

AXON CAMERA REFRESH ONE

AXON CAMERA REFRESH TWO

REDACTION ASSISTANT USER LICENSE

10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE

10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE

10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE
MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 2ND REFRESH

MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 1ST REFRESH

PROFESSIONAL EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE
EVIDENCE.COM BASIC LICENSE

MAGNET MOUNT, FLEXIBLE, AXON RAPIDLOCK

AXON BODY 3 - 8 BAY DOCK

EXT WARRANTY, CAMERA (TAP)

EXT WARRANTY, MULTI-BAY DOCK (TAP)

AXON STARTER

Description

USB-C to USB-A CABLE FOR AB3 OR FLEX 2

WALL MOUNT BRACKET, ASSY, EVIDENCE.COM DOCK
NORTH AMER POWER CORD FOR AB3 8-BAY, AB2 1-BAY / 6-BAY DOCK
AXON BODY 3 - NA10 - US - BLK - RAPIDLOCK

AXON CAMERA REFRESH ONE

AXON CAMERA REFRESH TWO

REDACTION ASSISTANT USER LICENSE

10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE

10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE

10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE
MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 2ND REFRESH

MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 1ST REFRESH

PROFESSIONAL EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE
EVIDENCE.COM BASIC LICENSE

MAGNET MOUNT, FLEXIBLE, AXON RAPIDLOCK

AXON BODY 3 - 8 BAY DOCK

EXT WARRANTY, CAMERA (TAP)

EXT WARRANTY, MULTI-BAY DOCK (TAP)

Qty

Qty
26

23
23
23
23
13
460
18

13
26

23

Qty
26

23
23
23
23
13
460
18

13
26

23

Subtotal
$13,247.88

Subtotal
$0.00
$14.96
$0.00
$1,826.74
$1,476.40
$1,544.84
$1,411.21
$0.00
$1,254.41
$0.00
$223.19
$213.26
$1,595.28
$1,329.40
$0.00
$509.60
$1,369.22
$166.90
$312.47
$13,247.88

Subtotal
$0.00
$14.96
$0.00
$1,826.74
$1,476.40
$1,544.84
$1.411.21
$0.00
$1,254.41
$0.00
$223.19
$213.26
$1,595.28
$1,329.40
$0.00
$509.60
$1,369.22
$166.90

Tax
$0.00

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Q-374897-44869.897MM

Total
$13,247.88

Total
$0.00
$14.96
$0.00
$1,826.74
$1,476.40
$1,544.84
$1,411.21
$0.00
$1,254.41
$0.00
$223.19
$213.26
$1,595.28
$1,329.40
$0.00
$509.60
$1,369.22
$166.90
$312.47
$13,247.88

Total
$0.00
$14.96
$0.00
$1,826.74
$1,476.40
$1,544.84
$1.411.21
$0.00
$1,254.41
$0.00
$223.19
$213.26
$1,595.28
$1,329.40
$0.00
$509.60
$1,369.22
$166.90



Dec 2025
Invoice Plan

Year 4
Total

Dec 2026

Invoice Plan

Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Total
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Iltem
85144

Item

11534
70033
71019
73202
73309
73310
73478
73683
73683
73683
73688
73689
73746
73840
74020
74210
80464
80465
85144

Description
AXON STARTER

Description

USB-C to USB-A CABLE FOR AB3 OR FLEX 2

WALL MOUNT BRACKET, ASSY, EVIDENCE.COM DOCK
NORTH AMER POWER CORD FOR AB3 8-BAY, AB2 1-BAY / 6-BAY DOCK
AXON BODY 3 - NA10 - US - BLK - RAPIDLOCK

AXON CAMERA REFRESH ONE

AXON CAMERA REFRESH TWO

REDACTION ASSISTANT USER LICENSE

10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE

10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE

10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE
MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 2ND REFRESH

MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 1ST REFRESH

PROFESSIONAL EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE
EVIDENCE.COM BASIC LICENSE

MAGNET MOUNT, FLEXIBLE, AXON RAPIDLOCK

AXON BODY 3 - 8 BAY DOCK

EXT WARRANTY, CAMERA (TAP)

EXT WARRANTY, MULTI-BAY DOCK (TAP)

AXON STARTER

Qty

Qty
26

23
23
23
23
13
460
18

13
26

23

Subtotal
$312.47
$13,247.88

Subtotal
$0.00
$14.96
$0.00
$1,826.74
$1,476.40
$1,544.84
$1,411.21
$0.00
$1,254.41
$0.00
$223.19
$213.26
$1,595.28
$1,329.40
$0.00
$509.60
$1,369.22
$166.90
$312.47
$13,247.88

Tax
$0.00
$0.00

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Q-374897-44869.897MM

Total
$312.47
$13,247.88

Total
$0.00
$14.96
$0.00
$1,826.74
$1,476.40
$1,544.84
$1,411.21
$0.00
$1,254.41
$0.00
$223.19
$213.26
$1,595.28
$1,329.40
$0.00
$509.60
$1,369.22
$166.90
$312.47
$13,247.88



Tax is estimated based on rates applicable at date of quote and subject to change at time of invoicing. If a tax exemption certificate should be applied, please submit
prior to invoicing.

Standard Terms and Conditions

Axon Enterprise Inc. Sales Terms and Conditions
Axon Master Services and Purchasing Agreement:

This Quote is limited to and conditional upon your acceptance of the provisions set forth herein and Axon’s Master Services and Purchasing Agreement
(posted at www.axon.com/legal/sales-terms-and-conditions), as well as the attached Statement of Work (SOW) for Axon Fleet and/or Axon Interview Room
purchase, if applicable. In the event you and Axon have entered into a prior agreement to govern all future purchases, that agreement shall govern to the
extent it includes the products and services being purchased and does not conflict with the Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program Appendix as
described below.

ACEIP:
The Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program Appendix, which includes the sharing of de-identified segments of Agency Content with Axon to
develop new products and improve your product experience (posted at www.axon.com/legal/sales-terms-and-conditions), is incorporated herein by
reference. By signing below, you agree to the terms of the Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program.

Acceptance of Terms:
Any purchase order issued in response to this Quote is subject solely to the above referenced terms and conditions. By signing below, you represent that you

are lawfully able to enter into contracts. If you are signing on behalf of an entity (including but not limited to the company, municipality, or government agency
for whom you work), you represent to Axon that you have legal authority to bind that entity. If you do not have this authority, please do not sign this Quote.
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Signature Date Signed

11/4/2022
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